

CR- 527/2023

Order No.03 Dated: 07.10.2023

Today is fixed for examination of the complainant U/S 200 of Cr. P.C.

Complainant and his witness are examined on oath U/S 200 of Cr. P.C and discharged.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the Complainant. Considered.

Accordingly, as per the provision of Section 202 of Cr.P.C, the issuance of process is postponed and OC Kalna PS is directed to investigate into the matter either by himself or by deputing any subordinate Officer of his station and to submit a report to this Court for the purpose of deciding whether there is sufficient ground for proceeding against the accd. As mentioned in the complaint, or not.

The complainant is direct to file the copy of complaint and other relevant documents if any, to facilitate in the process of investigation before this Court by the next date positively.

BC-II is directed to send the copy of complaint and those documents if filed, to Kalna PS along with a copy of this Order immediately after those documents are submitted before this Court.

Concerned PS is directed to submit the report by the date fixed positively.

Fix 25.01.2024 for awaiting report from the concerned PS.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Judicial, Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Kalna.**

**Judicial, Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Kalna.**