

CR527-2023 R

Order No.12 dated 07-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Complainant files hazira. Out of five accused 02 accused person are present by filing hazira and 02 accused is absent by ailing petition u/s 317 of Cr P.C.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. APP is present. No witness turned up.

Issue summon.

Ld. P.O. is transferred. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is incharge.

To 17-08-2026 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna (I/C)